
RRT5 Training & Exercise Subcommittee

USEPA - Transportation Rail Incident Preparedness & Response Trainings (TRIPR)
 *Potential for Toledo, Cleveland, NY (R2)
 *TRIPR 2.0 All hazards approach
 *Training available for stakeholders on Mapping Project

POC: Jon Gulch - gulch.jon@epa.gov

NOAA OR&R Training Announcements -  Training | response.restoration.noaa.gov
 *YDKWYDK – On hold - https://noaaorr.adobeconnect.com/orrlectureseries/
 *SCAT – Potential for virtual – TBD (Inland SCAT collaboration w/ US EPA) 
 *Science of Spills - Seattle, Washington, June 9-13, 2025 

*Science of Chemical Releases - Seattle, Washington, June 23-27, 2025
 *Aerial Observation of Oil Spills - TBD 

POC: Willie Whitmore – ssc.greatlakes@noaa.gov
 

Inland Oil Spill for DOI Response Webinar Series – https://www.fws.gov/training/inland-oil-spill-for-doi-response-
webinar-series - Last update 2022 (Active – National Conservation Training Center)

DOI - Historic Property Specialist (HPS) Training
 *Potential for California/ Alaska and WV via FWCC
 *Potential for webinar on USGS Tools
          POC: John Nelson - John_Nelson@ios.doi.gov
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EPA’s Emergency Response Team (ERT) - Training Exchange (trainex.org) 
*Oil Pollution Act 101 (OPA 101) - Fall offerings – Fall/ Any Gov’t Agency
*Oil Response Training - Combined Fast/Slow Water – Fall offerings/ Any Gov’t agency
*40 HR HAZWOPER 
POC: Kristina Miller

USCG SOHV - Inland River Spill Response, Pittsburgh, PA Aug 19-22
POC: CWO Dana Fleming/ LTjg Connor Sullivan

ICWater – Available via DTRA Home (dtra.mil) 

Hazardous Material Transport Outreach Network Webinars – Hazardous Material Transport Outreach Network 
(hazmaton.org)

Spill Control Association of America Annual/Regional Meetings - Home (scaa-spill.org) 

Clean Gulf – New Orleans, LA – November 18-20, 2025 Home - Clean Events 

Clean Waterways – Denver, CO - April 23-25, 2025 Home - Clean Events

NRT – RRTs Annual Co-Chairs Meeting – Postponed 
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Coastal Zone Exercises 
D9 Great Lakes Regional MFF WKSHP April 28-29 Detroit, MI 
POC: TJ Mangoni Anthony.J.Mangoni@uscg.mil

Sector EGL PREP ACP TTX June 15-16 NEOH
Sector EGL PREP (SHPO and THPO) FE June 16-20 Akwasasne, NY 
POC: Dave Mergenthaler David.L.Mergenthaler@uscg.mil 

Sector Detroit PREP ACP FSE May 21-22 Put in Bay, OH 
POC: Emily Muhlenbeck Emily.A.Muhlenbeck2@uscg.mil / Herb Oertli Herb.L.Oertli@uscg.mil   

Sector NGL PREP ACP TTX August 21-22 St Ignace, MI
POC: Brian Streichert Brian.DE.Streichert@uscg.mil

Sector Lake Michigan PREP ACP TTX July 15 Milwaukee, WI 
POC: Don Davis Donald.B.Davis2@uscg.mil 

MSU Duluth PREP ACP FSE July 16-17 
POC: Patrick Chamberlin Patrick.A.Chamberlin2@uscg.mil 

Email to RRT5 Distribution lists – Barbi Lee or Scott Binko
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